20260308-Challenge dei Pulcini
ASM-Milano - 08/03/2026, 08/03/2026

Tabellone generale al turno 6

N NAME Rtg T Fed Pts | 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 BERTOGLIO ANDREA 5488 Tor ITA 3.5 | +wW22 +B12 -W8 =B37 +B68 -Wll
2 PETRACHE LUIGI 4853 Tor ITA 3.0 | +B23 -W13 -B27 +W53 +B44 -W21
3 MININNI Ludovico 4569 Tor ITA 4.5 | +wW24 +B14 +W10 +B20 =W8 -B4
4 BARNABA' DAVIDE 4546 Tor ITA 5.5 | +B25 +W15 =B13 +Wl1l +B16 +W3
5 LIAO SEBASTIAN 4461 Tor ITA 4.0 | +W26 -B16 +W71 +B44 -W27 +B34
6 DE SILVA SETHUNU 4395 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B27 +W18 -B1l6 +W51 -B13 +W29
7 RECCHIA Riccardo 4369 Tor ITA 5.0 | +W28 -B20 +W30 +B52 +W46 +B27
8 POLITAKIS ALEXANDER 4343 Tor ITA 5.5 | +B29 +W19 +Bl  +W43 =B3  +W13
9 ZYRYANOVA AMELIA 4329 Tor ITA 3.5 | +W30 =B38 -W20 +B57 +W37 -B69
10 MOUHADAB GABRIEL 4276 Tor ITA 5.0 | +B31 +W21 -B3  +W59 +B43 +W17
11 CENOLLI ARON 4153 Tor ITA 4.5 | =W32 +B22 +W54 -B4  +W38 +B1
12 CIMPANU MATTEO 4141 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B33 -Wl1  -B31 +W55 +B45 +W43
13 AIELLO EMANUELE 4128 Tor ITA 4.5 | +W34 +B2 =W4 +B38 +W6 -BS8
14 ROSSO KRIS 4115 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B35 -W3  +B33 -W64 +B51 +W31
15 CRISAFULLI Davide 4085 Tor ITA 4.0 | +W36 -B4 -W28 +B60 +W52 +B35
16 RAINERI Matteo 4082 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B37 +W5 +W6  +B46 -W4  -B20
17 DIDIO Riccardo 4066 Tor ITA 4.0 | -W38 +B32 +W34 +B54 +W28 -B10
18 SANTOS ARIANNA 4052 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B39 -B6  +W35 -W68 +B54 +W59
19 TUROTTI DANIELE 4046 Tor ITA 3.0 | +W40 -B8 -W37 +B48 +W56 -B46
20 SACCO ANTONIO 4024 Tor ITA 5.0 | +B41 +W7 +B9 -W3  +B31 +W16
21 NAVA LEONARDO 4012 Tor ITA 4.5 | +wW42 -B10 +W57 +B65 =W69 +B2
22 DI PALMA DIEGO 3992 Tor ITA 3.0 | -B1  -Wll +B39 +W58 -B59 +W51
23 SHORODOK MAXIM 3968 Tor ITA 3.5 | -W2  +B44 +W42 -B69 =W65 +B40
24 BATTAGLIA MICHELE 3961 Tor ITA 0.0 | -B3  -wW47 —- - -—  -F73



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

DE SILVA SEJA
DEZULIAN LORENZO
ROVIDA MARCO
ZAVATTARI GUIDO
CALLEGARI RICCARDO
LUPI GABRIELE

SAFWAN MOHAMED ADAM
PESSINA GIULIA

BIASE LORENZO
BORRELLI DIEGO
STIVALETTA ETHAN
SACCO ELIA

IACCHETTI AMOS
GOZALOVA ELIAS DAVID
USCAMAYTA FLORES SAN
NARANDAR HARANKRISHA
MENNUNI MATTIA
FRANZOSI ZOE

LOPEZ SUASNABAR DAVO
ZAFFANELLA JACOPO
CALDARAZZO ASCANIO
GAGLTIARDI LEONARDO
BARRIONUEVO SAMUE (W)
TRASCIATTI DARIO

DE RISI ADRIANA
LLANOS SANTOS GIANEL
DELLA CHICA DAVID
TARQUINI LUCIO
CLAVENNA CHRISTIAN
TIMIS ANTONIA
CALDARAZZO LUDOVICO

3957
3902
3895
3878
3870
3863
3851
3839
3830
3801
3772
3759
3748
3710
3693
3683
3674
3646
3642
3642
3617
3589
3588
3572
3555
3526
3490
3442
3433
3418
3412

Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor

Tor

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

N D P DD DNMNDNDWDND DA WWWWDNDNDNDE WWWWWDNDWWWWW>s> bW

O O U1 O O O U O O O O O O O O Uuro U ot o O U ot o Ul o o o o o

-W4

-B5

-W6

-B7

-W8

-B9

-W10
=B11
-W1l2
-B13
-W1l4
-B15
-Wl6
+B17
-W18
-B19
-W20
-B21
+W63
+B64
-W65
+B66
+W67
-B68
-W69
-B70
-W71
+B72
+W73
+B74
+W75

-B46
+W53
+B52
+W55
-B54
+W59
+B56
-W17
+B60
+W68
+B62
-W70
+B65
=W9

-B69
=W78
-B71
+W83
+B81
-W23
-W57
+W25
+B24
+W72
+B77
+W74
+B67
-W27
-B26
+W29
-B28

-W81
+B78
+W2

+B15
+W77
-B7

+W12
+B58
-W1l4
-B17
-B18
+B41
+B19
+B47
-W22
-B59
-W36
-B23
+W69
+B61
+B72
+B70
-W38
-B64
=W60
-B68
+W62
+B80
-W65
-B11
-W79

+B63
+W70
+B71
+W83
+B50
+Wo61l
+B81
+W49
-B56
+W66
+W74
=W75

-W13
-B72
+W76
+B73
+W80
-B8

-W5

+B62
-W1l6

-W1l9
-B32
-W29
-B6
-W7
-B2
W17
-B1l2

+Wo6l
-B64
+B5

-B17
+W71
=B70
-W20
+B78
+W62
+B79
+B83
+B60
-B9

-B11
+W73
+B75
+W66
-B81
-W10
-W2

-W1l2
-B7

+B74
+W57
+B77
-Wl4
-B15
=W67
-W1l8
+W72

+B52
+W68
-W7

-W81
-B6

+W49
-B14
-W64
=B58
-W5

-W1l5
+W65
+W70
+W78
-B77
-W23
-B56
+W54
-B12
+B71
+B83
+W19

+W55
-B30
-W79
-B22
-W25
-B57
-B42
-B48



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

SOMMARUGA MATTIA
LLANOS SANTOS GEOFFR
GENDRON ANDREA
SKOUFAS ALEXANDROS
CAPONE TOMMASO
CATTANEO LUDOVICO
FRAGNOLI DILETTA
DE RISI MARCO
BARISCIANI BECCALLI
MANGIA SVEVA MARIA
PLACELLA GABRIEL
SARAIS ENRICO
AMORETTI Christian
BUCCINO Andrea
CAPODICI Gabriele
CAPORALE Vincenzo
COCO IARDELLA Beatri
COLACILLO Angelo
COLACILLO Antonio
ELIA Vittorio

GALLI Diego
GIULIDORI Folco
MADAPPULLE Shakya
PESSINA Matteo
PIRILLO Giacomo
PIRRO Mario

ROSA Giovanni

SAMBI Miriam

3408
3396
3383
3381
3311
3260
3204
3203
3195
3059
3002
2898
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor

Tor

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

N P DN WDNDMDDNDODNMDNMEDNMNDNMDMDND P W DNDEDNDODNDERERE R R WD DNDW

O O O O O U O U U1 O O O O U1 Ut O U1 O Ul o o o o ur o ur o o

+B76
=W77
-B78
+W79
+B80
-W81
+B82
-B43
-Wa4
+B45
-W46
-B47
+W48
+B49
+W50
+B51
-W52
-B53
-W54
-B55
-W56
=B57
+W58
-B59
-W60
+B61
-W62
+BYE

-W31
+B45
+W76
-B30
-W33
+B73
-W35
-W80
+B75
-W37
-B79
-W51
-B34
+W39
+B36
+w4l
-B48
-W61l
-B50
-W64
-B58
-W49
=B40
+W66
+B63
-W43
+BYE
-B42

-B83
-B21
-W32
+W40
=B49
-Wa4
-B51
-B74
+W48
+B53
+W73
=B76
+W50
-B43
-W46
-B5

-W45
-B66
+W63
+BYE
=W67
-B29
-W26
+B55
-W52
+B25

+W56

+W33
-W9

-B22
-B10
-W15
-B30
-W45
-W25
+B14
-W21
-B34
=W77
+B18
+W23
-B26
-W27
+W39
-W41l
-B35
=B36
-B40
=B67
+B79
-W78
-B42
-W31

-B28

-B19
-B49
+B80
+W22
-W36
-B25
-B33
+B76
+W26
=B23
-B41
=B53
-Wl

=B21
=W30
-B29
-B55
-B39
-W48
-W40
-W63
-W50
-W32
-W34
-W58
+W42

-W35

+W41l
+W53
=W33
-B18
-B67
-W75
W72
+F82
+B32
-B36
-W74
+W60
-B26
+W9

-B37
-Wa4
+B62
+F24
+B66
+B61
-W80
+W39
-B38
+B50
+B76
+B28
-F63
-W45



