

20260308-Challenge dei Pulcini

ASM-Milano - 08/03/2026, 08/03/2026

Tabellone generale al turno 6

N	NAME	Rtg	T	Fed	Pts	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	BERTOGLIO ANDREA	5488	Tor	ITA	3.5	+W22	+B12	-W8	=B37	+B68	-W11
2	PETRACHE LUIGI	4853	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B23	-W13	-B27	+W53	+B44	-W21
3	MININNI Ludovico	4569	Tor	ITA	4.5	+W24	+B14	+W10	+B20	=W8	-B4
4	BARNABA' DAVIDE	4546	Tor	ITA	5.5	+B25	+W15	=B13	+W11	+B16	+W3
5	LIAO SEBASTIAN	4461	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W26	-B16	+W71	+B44	-W27	+B34
6	DE SILVA SETHUNU	4395	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B27	+W18	-B16	+W51	-B13	+W29
7	RECCHIA Riccardo	4369	Tor	ITA	5.0	+W28	-B20	+W30	+B52	+W46	+B27
8	POLITAKIS ALEXANDER	4343	Tor	ITA	5.5	+B29	+W19	+B1	+W43	=B3	+W13
9	ZYRYANOVA AMELIA	4329	Tor	ITA	3.5	+W30	=B38	-W20	+B57	+W37	-B69
10	MOUHADAB GABRIEL	4276	Tor	ITA	5.0	+B31	+W21	-B3	+W59	+B43	+W17
11	CENOLLI ARON	4153	Tor	ITA	4.5	=W32	+B22	+W54	-B4	+W38	+B1
12	CIMPANU MATTEO	4141	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B33	-W1	-B31	+W55	+B45	+W43
13	AIELLO EMANUELE	4128	Tor	ITA	4.5	+W34	+B2	=W4	+B38	+W6	-B8
14	ROSSO KRIS	4115	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B35	-W3	+B33	-W64	+B51	+W31
15	CRISAFULLI Davide	4085	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W36	-B4	-W28	+B60	+W52	+B35
16	RAINERI Matteo	4082	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B37	+W5	+W6	+B46	-W4	-B20
17	DIDIO Riccardo	4066	Tor	ITA	4.0	-W38	+B32	+W34	+B54	+W28	-B10
18	SANTOS ARIANNA	4052	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B39	-B6	+W35	-W68	+B54	+W59
19	TUROTTI DANIELE	4046	Tor	ITA	3.0	+W40	-B8	-W37	+B48	+W56	-B46
20	SACCO ANTONIO	4024	Tor	ITA	5.0	+B41	+W7	+B9	-W3	+B31	+W16
21	NAVA LEONARDO	4012	Tor	ITA	4.5	+W42	-B10	+W57	+B65	=W69	+B2
22	DI PALMA DIEGO	3992	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B1	-W11	+B39	+W58	-B59	+W51
23	SHORODOK MAXIM	3968	Tor	ITA	3.5	-W2	+B44	+W42	-B69	=W65	+B40
24	BATTAGLIA MICHELE	3961	Tor	ITA	0.0	-B3	-W47	--	--	--	-F73

25	DE SILVA SEJA	3957	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W4	-B46	-W81	+B63	+W61	+B52
26	DEZULIAN LORENZO	3902	Tor	ITA	4.0	-B5	+W53	+B78	+W70	-B64	+W68
27	ROVIDA MARCO	3895	Tor	ITA	4.0	-W6	+B52	+W2	+B71	+B5	-W7
28	ZAVATTARI GUIDO	3878	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B7	+W55	+B15	+W83	-B17	-W81
29	CALLEGARI RICCARDO	3870	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W8	-B54	+W77	+B50	+W71	-B6
30	LUPI GABRIELE	3863	Tor	ITA	3.5	-B9	+W59	-B7	+W61	=B70	+W49
31	SAFWAN MOHAMED ADAM	3851	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W10	+B56	+W12	+B81	-W20	-B14
32	PESSINA GIULIA	3839	Tor	ITA	3.5	=B11	-W17	+B58	+W49	+B78	-W64
33	BIASE LORENZO	3830	Tor	ITA	2.5	-W12	+B60	-W14	-B56	+W62	=B58
34	BORRELLI DIEGO	3801	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B13	+W68	-B17	+W66	+B79	-W5
35	STIVALETTA ETHAN	3772	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W14	+B62	-B18	+W74	+B83	-W15
36	SACCO ELIA	3759	Tor	ITA	3.5	-B15	-W70	+B41	=W75	+B60	+W65
37	IACCHETTI AMOS	3748	Tor	ITA	3.5	-W16	+B65	+B19	=W1	-B9	+W70
38	GOZALOVA ELIAS DAVID	3710	Tor	ITA	3.5	+B17	=W9	+B47	-W13	-B11	+W78
39	USCAMAYTA FLORES SAN	3693	Tor	ITA	1.0	-W18	-B69	-W22	-B72	+W73	-B77
40	NARANDAR HARANKRISHA	3683	Tor	ITA	2.5	-B19	=W78	-B59	+W76	+B75	-W23
41	MENNUNI MATTIA	3674	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W20	-B71	-W36	+B73	+W66	-B56
42	FRANZOSI ZOE	3646	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B21	+W83	-B23	+W80	-B81	+W54
43	LOPEZ SUASNABAR DAVO	3642	Tor	ITA	3.0	+W63	+B81	+W69	-B8	-W10	-B12
44	ZAFFANELLA JACOPO	3642	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B64	-W23	+B61	-W5	-W2	+B71
45	CALDARAZZO ASCANIO	3617	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W65	-W57	+B72	+B62	-W12	+B83
46	GAGLIARDI LEONARDO	3589	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B66	+W25	+B70	-W16	-B7	+W19
47	BARRIONUEVO SAMUE (W)	3588	Tor	ITA	2.0	+W67	+B24	-W38	--	--	--
48	TRASCIATTI DARIO	3572	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B68	+W72	-B64	-W19	+B74	+W55
49	DE RISI ADRIANA	3555	Tor	ITA	2.5	-W69	+B77	=W60	-B32	+W57	-B30
50	LLANOS SANTOS GIANEL	3526	Tor	ITA	2.0	-B70	+W74	-B68	-W29	+B77	-W79
51	DELLA CHICA DAVID	3490	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W71	+B67	+W62	-B6	-W14	-B22
52	TARQUINI LUCIO	3442	Tor	ITA	2.0	+B72	-W27	+B80	-W7	-B15	-W25
53	CLAVENNA CHRISTIAN	3433	Tor	ITA	1.5	+W73	-B26	-W65	-B2	=W67	-B57
54	TIMIS ANTONIA	3418	Tor	ITA	2.0	+B74	+W29	-B11	-W17	-W18	-B42
55	CALDARAZZO LUDOVICO	3412	Tor	ITA	2.0	+W75	-B28	-W79	-B12	+W72	-B48

56	SOMMARUGA MATTIA	3408	Tor	ITA	3.0		+B76	-W31	-B83	+W33	-B19	+W41
57	LLANOS SANTOS GEOFFR	3396	Tor	ITA	2.5		=W77	+B45	-B21	-W9	-B49	+W53
58	GENDRON ANDREA	3383	Tor	ITA	2.5		-B78	+W76	-W32	-B22	+B80	=W33
59	SKOUFAS ALEXANDROS	3381	Tor	ITA	3.0		+W79	-B30	+W40	-B10	+W22	-B18
60	CAPONE TOMMASO	3311	Tor	ITA	1.5		+B80	-W33	=B49	-W15	-W36	-B67
61	CATTANEO LUDOVICO	3260	Tor	ITA	1.0		-W81	+B73	-W44	-B30	-B25	-W75
62	FRAGNOLI DILETTA	3204	Tor	ITA	1.0		+B82	-W35	-B51	-W45	-B33	-W72
63	DE RISI MARCO	3203	Tor	ITA	2.0		-B43	-W80	-B74	-W25	+B76	+F82
64	BARISCIANI BECCALLI	3195	Tor	ITA	5.0		-W44	+B75	+W48	+B14	+W26	+B32
65	MANGIA SVEVA MARIA	3059	Tor	ITA	2.5		+B45	-W37	+B53	-W21	=B23	-B36
66	PLACELLA GABRIEL	3002	Tor	ITA	1.0		-W46	-B79	+W73	-B34	-B41	-W74
67	SARAI ENRICO	2898	Tor	ITA	2.5		-B47	-W51	=B76	=W77	=B53	+W60
68	AMORETTI Christian	999	Tor	ITA	3.0		+W48	-B34	+W50	+B18	-W1	-B26
69	BUCCINO Andrea	999	Tor	ITA	4.5		+B49	+W39	-B43	+W23	=B21	+W9
70	CAPODICI Gabriele	999	Tor	ITA	2.5		+W50	+B36	-W46	-B26	=W30	-B37
71	CAPORALE Vincenzo	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		+B51	+W41	-B5	-W27	-B29	-W44
72	COCO IARDELLA Beatri	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		-W52	-B48	-W45	+W39	-B55	+B62
73	COLACILLO Angelo	999	Tor	ITA	1.0		-B53	-W61	-B66	-W41	-B39	+F24
74	COLACILLO Antonio	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		-W54	-B50	+W63	-B35	-W48	+B66
75	ELIA Vittorio	999	Tor	ITA	2.5		-B55	-W64	+BYE	=B36	-W40	+B61
76	GALLI Diego	999	Tor	ITA	0.5		-W56	-B58	=W67	-B40	-W63	-W80
77	GIULIDORI Folco	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		=B57	-W49	-B29	=B67	-W50	+W39
78	MADAPPULLE Shakya	999	Tor	ITA	2.5		+W58	=B40	-W26	+B79	-W32	-B38
79	PESSINA Matteo	999	Tor	ITA	3.0		-B59	+W66	+B55	-W78	-W34	+B50
80	PIRILLO Giacomo	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		-W60	+B63	-W52	-B42	-W58	+B76
81	PIRRO Mario	999	Tor	ITA	4.0		+B61	-W43	+B25	-W31	+W42	+B28
82	ROSA Giovanni	999	Tor	ITA	1.0		-W62	+BYE	--	--	--	-F63
83	SAMBI Miriam	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		+BYE	-B42	+W56	-B28	-W35	-W45